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INLAND REVENUE
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank
Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the
several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the llth day of September, 1982.

Name and Title
as set forth on

Licence

The Bank of Ireland

The Provincial Bank

of Ireland, Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Name of the
Firm

The Governor and
Company of the
Bank of Ireland ...

Vhe Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Approved
Offices

Bellas!
Londonderry

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast

Belfast
Londonderry

Circulation
authorised

by the
Bankers

(Northern
Ireland)

Act, 1928

£

t 793,660

t 302,445

594,000

321,274

120,000

Average Circulation
during 4 weeks
ended as above

£5 and
upwards

£

14,673,019

20,574.890

25,966,516

17,451,430

46,835

Under £5

£

377,677

378,702

823,303

526,738

19,672

Total

£

15,050,696

20,953,592

26,789,819

17,978,228

66,507

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during 4 weeks ended as above

•Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

£

14.651,911

20,465,888

28,534,255

18,958,193

100,000

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

£

434.552

500,539

1,528,008

617,776

—

Total

£

15,086,463

20,966,427

30,062,263

19,575,969

100,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank
of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Go Id Coin not less than that which they are required by
the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

W. T. LYONS,
Dated 14th day of October, 1982. Registrar of Bank Returns.

t These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
* This column includes'Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section

9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


