## INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 11th day of September, 1982.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coln held during 4 weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
			<u>2</u>		<u> </u>		2	2	
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	Beltast Londonderry	† 793,660	14,673,019	-	- 15,050,696	-	434,552	15,086,463
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	† 302,445	20,574,890	378,702	20,953,592	20,465,888	500,539	20,966,427
The Northern Bank Limited	The Northern Bank Limited	Belfast Londonderry	594,000	25,966,516	823,303	26,789,819	28,534,255	1,528,008	30,062,263
The Ulster Bank Limited	The Uister Bank Limited	Belfast	321,274	17,451,490	526,738	17,978,228	18,958,193	617,776	19,575,969
The National Bank Limited	The National Bank Limited	Belfast Londonderry	120,000	46,835	19,672	66,507	<b>100</b> ,000	-	100,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

W. T. LYONS,

Registrar of Bank Returns.

₽

Dated 14th day of October, 1982.

† These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.